
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 2020-049 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/29/2020 Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:2/12/2020

Title: AMENDING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARGATE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND
THE MARGATE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY  FOR SPECIAL DUTY DETAIL AT
MCRA SPONSORED EVENTS

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. AGREEMENT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TO: Chair and Members of the Board

FROM: Jeffrey L. Oris, Executive Director

DATE: February 12, 2020

AMENDING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARGATE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THE
MARGATE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR SPECIAL DUTY DETAIL AT MCRA SPONSORED
EVENTS

BACKGROUND: The MCRA Board approved a Special Duty Detail Agreement with the Police Department via
Resolution 601 on June 12, 2019 (copy attached).  The effective dates of the agreement are July 1, 2019 through June 30,
2020.

An amendment to the agreement is being requested for the following reasons:

1) The Police Department recently advised the MCRA of rate changes to their Special Duty Detail that went into
effective December 8, 2019:  Holiday/High-Demand Rate increased from $65.00 to $66.00 per hour; Supervisor
Holiday/High Demand Rate increased from $75.00 to $77.00 per hour.

2) The MCRA wishes to extend the agreement through July 15, 2020 to cover the July 4th event.

RECOMMENDATION: Approval

FISCAL IMPACT: Special Duty Detail charges are budgeted for under the Winter Festival and July 4th event budget
line items. This amendment represents an increase of $84.00 over anticipated total costs

City of Margate Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 2020-049, Version: 1

for both events.

CONTACT PERSON: Jeffrey L. Oris, Executive Director

City of Margate Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

